Incident Date Report Number

8/25/2023

8/25/2023
8/25/2023
8/25/2023
8/25/2023
8/25/2023
8/25/2023
8/25/2023
8/25/2023
8/25/2023
8/25/2023
8/25/2023
8/25/2023
8/25/2023
8/25/2023
8/25/2023
8/25/2023

8/25/2023
8/25/2023
8/25/2023
8/25/2023
8/25/2023
8/25/2023
8/25/2023

RMP23-002019
RMP23-002021

RMP23-002020

RMP23-002022

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

4400 EUCLID AVE

3600 KIRCHOFF RD
1401 ALGONQUIN RD
62/LOWES

3250 MEACHAM RD
4231 WILSON AVE

2200 ALGONQUIN RD
4700 BARKER AVE

2502 ALGONQUIN RD
5600 APOLLO DR

5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR
4949 WEBER DR

4703 TEONIA WOODS DR
4209 OWL DR

4900 ALGONQUIN PKWY
5200 NEWPORT DR

APPROX LOC:1901 GOLF
RD

4305 WEBER DR

4225 KIRCHOFF RD
1735 ALGONQUIN RD
4225 KIRCHOFF RD
1990 CENTRAL RD

5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR
2905 MEADOW DR

Incident

CODE 2

AMBULANCE CALL
UNKNOWN PROBLEM
TRAFFIC STOP
AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
DISPUTE

TRAFFIC COMPLAINT
PUBLIC SERVICE
WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT
PREMISES CHECK
ACCIDENT

FAMILY PROBLEM

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
STATION REPORT

911 ABAN NO RESPONSE
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

NEIGHBOR COMPLAINT
911 ABAN NO RESPONSE
BURGLARY
AMBULANCE CALL
CHECK FOR WELL BEING
WIRELESS 911 INFO
MISSING JUVENILE

Disposition

ADVISED INCIDENT

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT
REPORT WITH ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

8/28/2023 8:45:48 AM



Incident Date

Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

8/25/2023

8/25/2023

8/25/2023
8/25/2023
8/25/2023

8/25/2023
8/25/2023
8/25/2023
8/25/2023
8/25/2023

8/25/2023
8/25/2023

8/25/2023

8/25/2023
8/25/2023

8/25/2023
8/25/2023

8/25/2023
8/25/2023
8/25/2023
8/25/2023

RMP23-002024

RMP23-002023

RMP23-002025
RMP23-002026

RMP23-002027

2600 PLUM GROVE RD

EUCLID AVE / W SALT
CREEK LN

1600 HICKS RD
2190 PLUM GROVE RD

APPROX LOC:2100 GOLF
RD

3600 KIRCHOFF RD
2901 CENTRAL RD
5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR
2655 KIRCHOFF RD

APPROX LOC:3200
CAMPBELL ST

4607 KINGS WALK DR
3000 FOX LN

3501 WELLINGTON CT

2045 PLUM GROVE RD

APPROX LOC:1701 GOLF
RD

2901 CENTRAL RD
5420 NEWPORT DR

4726 ARBOR DR
4726 ARBOR DR
2508 ALGONQUIN RD

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

SPECIAL

SUBJECT STOP
911 ABAN NO RESPONSE
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

STATION REPORT

HIT AND RUN

PUBLIC SERVICE

CODE 2

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

CODE 2

FOUNDLOSTSTOLRECOV
PROP

911 ABAN WITH PD
RESPONSE

AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

AMBULANCE CALL

OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT
ASSIST

LOUD MUSIC
LOUD MUSIC
SUSPICIOUS PERSON

APPROX LOC: 1211 S NEW TRAFFIC STOP

WILKE RD

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

OTHER/UNFOUNDED
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA

8/28/2023 8:45:48 AM



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date Report Number Location Incident Disposition
8/25/2023 APPROX LOC:2240 WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED ADVISED INCIDENT
ALGONQUIN PKWY
8/25/2023 APPROX LOC: 2956 TRAFFIC STOP
GROUSE LN

8/28/2023 8:45:48 AM



