



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
8/25/2023		4400 EUCLID AVE	CODE 2	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/25/2023		3600 KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
8/25/2023		1401 ALGONQUIN RD	UNKNOWN PROBLEM	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
8/25/2023		62/LOWES	TRAFFIC STOP	
8/25/2023		3250 MEACHAM RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
8/25/2023		4231 WILSON AVE	AMBULANCE CALL	
8/25/2023		2200 ALGONQUIN RD	DISPUTE	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
8/25/2023		4700 BARKER AVE	TRAFFIC COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/25/2023		2502 ALGONQUIN RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/25/2023		5600 APOLLO DR	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/25/2023		5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR	PREMISES CHECK	
8/25/2023	RMP23-002019	4949 WEBER DR	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/25/2023	RMP23-002021	4703 TEONIA WOODS DR	FAMILY PROBLEM	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/25/2023		4209 OWL DR	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/25/2023	RMP23-002020	4900 ALGONQUIN PKWY	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/25/2023		5200 NEWPORT DR	911 ABAN NO RESPONSE	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/25/2023		APPROX LOC:1901 GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/25/2023		4305 WEBER DR	NEIGHBOR COMPLAINT	
8/25/2023		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	911 ABAN NO RESPONSE	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/25/2023	RMP23-002022	1735 ALGONQUIN RD	BURGLARY	REPORT WITH ARREST
8/25/2023		4225 KIRCHOFF RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
8/25/2023		1990 CENTRAL RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/25/2023		5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/25/2023		2905 MEADOW DR	MISSING JUVENILE	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
8/25/2023	RMP23-002024	2600 PLUM GROVE RD	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/25/2023		EUCLID AVE / W SALT CREEK LN	SPECIAL	
8/25/2023	RMP23-002023	1600 HICKS RD	SUBJECT STOP	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/25/2023		2190 PLUM GROVE RD	911 ABAN NO RESPONSE	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/25/2023		APPROX LOC:2100 GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/25/2023	RMP23-002025	3600 KIRCHOFF RD	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/25/2023	RMP23-002026	2901 CENTRAL RD	HIT AND RUN	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
8/25/2023		5601 CARRIAGEWAY DR	PUBLIC SERVICE	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
8/25/2023		2655 KIRCHOFF RD	CODE 2	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/25/2023		APPROX LOC:3200 CAMPBELL ST	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/25/2023		4607 KINGS WALK DR	CODE 2	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/25/2023	RMP23-002027	3000 FOX LN	FOUNDLOSTSTOLRECOV PROP	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/25/2023		3501 WELLINGTON CT	911 ABAN WITH PD RESPONSE	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/25/2023		2045 PLUM GROVE RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
8/25/2023		APPROX LOC:1701 GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/25/2023		2901 CENTRAL RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
8/25/2023		5420 NEWPORT DR	OUTSIDE DEPARTMENT ASSIST	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/25/2023		4726 ARBOR DR	LOUD MUSIC	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
8/25/2023		4726 ARBOR DR	LOUD MUSIC	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
8/25/2023		2508 ALGONQUIN RD	SUSPICIOUS PERSON	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
8/25/2023		APPROX LOC: 1211 S NEW WILKE RD	TRAFFIC STOP	



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
8/25/2023		APPROX LOC:2240 ALGONQUIN PKWY	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
8/25/2023		APPROX LOC: 2956 GROUSE LN	TRAFFIC STOP	